
Colorado State CC Championships 
 

El Pomar Youth Sports Complex, Colorado Springs CO 
 

October 30, 2004 
 

3A Girls Varsity 
 
 
   1.   200 Rachel Gioscia       Sr Buena Vista HS               18:27.5     1 
   2.   279 Kristen McGlynn      So Platte Canyon HS             18:56.5     2 
   3.   176 Christy Severy       Jr Aspen HS                     19:06.3     3 
   4.   186 Sari Sundblom        Jr Bayfield HS                  19:09.1     4 
   5.   275 Emilie Schur         Jr Pagosa Springs HS            19:36.4     5 
   6.   212 Lisa Baity           Jr Denver Christian             19:39.5     6 
   7.   229 Lydia Van Vleet      Jr Faith Christian HS           19:41.0     7 
   8.   300 Becky Costigan       Jr St. Mary's Academy HS        19:42.2     8 
   9.   189 Molly Funk           Jr Bishop Machebeuf HS          19:44.4     9 
  10.   181 Kate Wilson          Jr Basalt HS                    19:46.1    10 
  11.   249 Katie TeKrony        Jr Jefferson Academy HS         19:46.8    11 
  12.   305 Emily Hanenburg      Jr The Classical Academy        19:53.8    12 
  13.   217 Brittani Borden      Jr Eaton HS                     19:55.0    13 
  14.   268 Ashley Sparks        Jr Monte Vista HS               19:57.6    14 
  15.   214 Hannah Matthews      So Denver Christian             19:58.6    15 
  16.   194 Jamie Christensen    Fr Brush HS                     19:59.5    16 
  17.   177 Amy Lund             So Basalt HS                    20:03.9    17 
  18.   265 Sarah Newberry       So Manitou Springs HS           20:04.2    18 
  19.   202 Elena Miller         Jr Centauri HS                  20:04.6    19 
  20.   227 Sam Hentosh          Sr Estes Park HS                20:06.9    20 
  21.   303 Farrell Thayer       Sr St. Mary's Academy HS        20:07.4    21 
  22.   208 Darcy White          Sr Colorado Academy             20:09.9    22 
  23.   184 Alexis Pommier       Fr Bayfield HS                  20:18.2    23 
  24.   178 Sofie Stenstadvold   Sr Basalt HS                    20:18.9    24 
  25.   242 Danielle Kehoe       Sr Holy Family HS               20:19.3    25 
  26.   239 Jessica Fairless     Jr Gunnison HS                  20:20.0    26 
  27.   250 Kara Secora          Fr Kent Denver School           20:21.5    27 
  28.   306 Brooke Jeffcoat      Jr The Classical Academy        20:24.4    28 
  29.   274 Laurel Reinhardt     So Pagosa Springs HS            20:30.9    29 
  30.   309 Kelsi Vanada         Jr The Classical Academy        20:34.2    30 
  31.   307 Jessi Miller         Sr The Classical Academy        20:35.4    31 
  32.   209 Becca Huffman        So Colorado Springs Christi     20:35.7    32 
  33.   210 Emma Coburn          Fr Crested Butte HS             20:36.7    33 
  34.   276 Jen Shearston        So Pagosa Springs HS            20:42.2    34 
  35.   277 Erica Dey            Jr Platte Canyon HS             20:43.5    35 
  36.   297 Krista Quintana      Jr Salida HS                    20:44.1    36 
  37.   295 Emily Blakeley       Sr Salida HS                    20:45.3    37 
  38.   254 Kayla Harris         Jr Lamar HS                     20:46.2    38 
  39.   273 Jessica Lynch        So Pagosa Springs HS            20:46.7    39 
  40.   290 Mayra Herrera        So Roosevelt HS                 20:47.2    40 
  41.   286 Louisa Tur           So Rock Canyon HS               20:48.8    41 
  42.   235 Mera McGrew          Jr Fountain Valley HS           20:49.4    42 
  43.   193 Veronica Albo        Jr Brush HS                     20:50.0    43 
  44.   288 Tavia Hammond        Sr Rocky Ford HS                20:51.1    44 
  45.   281 Smith Skye           Sr Platte Canyon HS             20:53.2    45 
  46.   190 Kelly Mapes          Fr Bishop Machebeuf HS          20:53.5    46 
  47.   207 Sara Sisun           Sr Colorado Academy             20:53.9    47 
  48.   191 Desiree Murphy       Sr Bishop Machebeuf HS          20:54.5    48 
  49.   203 Caitlin Connors      Sr Clear Creek HS               20:56.6    49 
  50.   196 Beth Schonberger     Jr Brush HS                     20:58.9    50 



  51.   302 Ashley Hock          Jr St. Mary's Academy HS        21:02.7    51 
  52.   294 Samantha Davenport   So Rye HS                       21:04.0    52 
  53.   258 Jenni Payne          So Limon HS                     21:06.2    53 
  54.   262 Aspen Hennrich       Sr Mancos HS                    21:06.6    54 
  55.   271 Jeremy Fagrelius     Jr Ouray HS                     21:07.8    55 
  56.   299 Kelsey Young         Fr Salida HS                    21:08.4    56 
  57.   301 Emily Rundles        JR St. Mary's Academy HS        21:09.0    57 
  58.   183 Jessica Laue         Fr Bayfield HS                  21:09.4    58 
  59.   211 Ashley Quiggle       Sr Crested Butte HS             21:10.1    59 
  60.   218 Kyra Cyphers         So Eaton HS                     21:10.5    60 
  61.   236 Katelyn Bryan        So Grand Valley HS              21:10.9    61 
  62.   215 Leslie Sittema       So Denver Christian             21:11.8    62 
  63.   234 Ashlee Withrow       Jr Florence HS                  21:12.6    63 
  64.   296 Heather Granzella    Sr Salida HS                    21:17.1    64 
  65.   180 Annie Tempest        Fr Basalt HS                    21:17.8    65 
  66.   260 Lynsey Simon         Jr Limon HS                     21:18.3    66 
  67.   243 Angela Matsushita    Sr Holy Family HS               21:19.1    67 
  68.   248 Erin Thayer          Sr Hotchkiss HS                 21:19.9    68 
  69.   185 Ashley Shaw          Jr Bayfield HS                  21:20.2    69 
  70.   188 Lindsay Dick         Jr Bishop Machebeuf HS          21:20.6    70 
  71.   257 Taryn Jaques         Fr Limon HS                     21:21.8    71 
  72.   174 Laura Hatanaka       So Aspen HS                     21:22.0    72 
  73.   216 Annika Soule         So Denver Christian             21:26.8    73 
  74.   228 Brooke Wilson        So Estes Park HS                21:29.4    74 
  75.   269 Raquel Havens        So Olathe HS                    21:31.3    75 
  76.   270 Eva Duce             Sr Ouray HS                     21:32.1    76 
  77.   272 Heather Dahm         Jr Pagosa Springs HS            21:32.6    77 
  78.   261 Rebecca Bunker       Jr Lyons HS                     21:34.0    78 
  79.   292 Maddy Peavey         Fr Roosevelt HS                 21:35.2    79 
  80.   182 Kelsey Dean          Fr Bayfield HS                  21:36.3    80 
  81.   289 Samantha Archuleta   Jr Roosevelt HS                 21:37.3    81 
  82.   195 Daniela Sanchez      So Brush HS                     21:38.3    82 
  83.   278 Ashly Macdonald      Jr Platte Canyon HS             21:42.1    83 
  84.   280 Smith Penelope       Sr Platte Canyon HS             21:42.4    84 
  85.   172 Jessica Andrews      Jr Aspen HS                     21:44.0    85 
  86.   201 Tiffany Morgan       Jr Buena Vista HS               21:44.4    86 
  87.   226 Katarina Lott        So Erie HS                      21:46.4    87 
  88.   256 Janice VanGalder     Sr Lamar HS                     21:47.8    88 
  89.   213 Rachel Henley        SO Denver Christian             21:53.5    89 
  90.   223 Heidi Clark          So Erie HS                      21:55.4    90 
  91.   179 Emily Taets          Jr Basalt HS                    21:56.3    91 
  92.   247 Cass Henion          Fr Hotchkiss HS                 21:56.7    92 
  93.   192 Tamera Acosta-brown  Sr Brush HS                     22:00.0    93 
  94.   263 Andrea Dlugos        Fr Manitou Springs HS           22:01.9    94 
  95.   199 Jenni Carey          So Buena Vista HS               22:07.1    95 
  96.   283 Erin Jaske           So Rock Canyon HS               22:07.6    96 
  97.   224 Katy Hartigan        Sr Erie HS                      22:10.2    97 
  98.   232 Cassie Okken         So Florence HS                  22:10.5    98 
  99.   304 Margaret Thayer      Jr St. Mary's Academy HS        22:11.2    99 
 100.   308 Natasha Pepperl      Fr The Classical Academy        22:17.7   100 
 101.   175 Abby Mickey          Fr Aspen HS                     22:18.0   101 
 102.   219 Kayla Ferguson       Jr Eaton HS                     22:24.9   102 
 103.   264 Martha Dobson        Sr Manitou Springs HS           22:27.3   103 
 104.   241 Kelly Rolfes-Haase   Sr Gunnison HS                  22:30.7   104 
 105.   244 Ashley Breitnauer    So Hotchkiss HS                 22:35.1   105 
 106.   237 Haley Barton         Jr Gunnison HS                  22:38.3   106 
 107.   222 Michelle Aaberg      So Erie HS                      22:39.0   107 
 108.   251 Emily Stege          So Lake County HS               22:39.5   108 
 109.   230 Reagan Corsentino    Fr Florence HS                  22:39.8   109 
 110.   252 Nicole Clark         So Lamar HS                     22:42.0   110 
 111.   246 Jenny Davis          Fr Hotchkiss HS                 22:43.4   111 
 112.   187 Katie Brown          So Bishop Machebeuf HS          22:43.8   112 
 113.   267 Sami Stasi           So Manitou Springs HS           22:48.4   113 



 114.   259 Tiffany Poet         So Limon HS                     23:01.3   114 
 115.   240 Robin Krueger        So Gunnison HS                  23:01.7   115 
 116.   293 Jill Ratashak        Sr Roosevelt HS                 23:04.4   116 
 117.   245 Melissa Davis        Sr Hotchkiss HS                 23:04.6   117 
 118.   284 Kristin Schwartz     So Rock Canyon HS               23:05.8   118 
 119.   255 Biatriz Portillo     Fr Lamar HS                     23:07.0   119 
 120.   287 Sarah Tur            So Rock Canyon HS               23:12.9   120 
 121.   253 Jenna Foster         So Lamar HS                     23:19.8   121 
 122.   298 Courtney Sovia       Fr Salida HS                    23:21.3   122 
 123.   225 Sara Leady           Jr Erie HS                      23:29.8   123 
 124.   206 Jenn Kelley          Fr Colorado Academy             23:40.5   124 
 125.   220 Ally Hartz           Sr Eaton HS                     23:55.2   125 
 126.   291 Aimee Minard         So Roosevelt HS                 23:57.7   126 
 127.   197 Keely Blake          Fr Buena Vista HS               24:12.9   127 
 128.   221 Ashley Valdez        Fr Eaton HS                     24:15.1   128 
 129.   233 Rebecca Packard      Sr Florence HS                  24:29.4   129 
 130.   285 Emma Tur             So Rock Canyon HS               24:38.6   130 
 131.   198 Felicia Boccaccio    Jr Buena Vista HS               24:40.6   131 
 132.   238 Bekah Cranor         Jr Gunnison HS                  25:01.5   132 
 133.   173 Cornelia Carpenter   So Aspen HS                     25:28.4   133 
 134.   231 Kasey James          Jr Florence HS                  25:44.1   134 
 



Team Results 
 
              1. The Classical Academy           12,  28,  30,  31 = 101 
              2. Pagosa Springs HS                5,  29,  34,  39 = 107 
              3. Basalt HS                       10,  17,  24,  65 = 116 
              4. St. Mary's Academy HS            8,  21,  51,  57 = 137 
              5. Bayfield HS                      4,  23,  58,  69 = 154 
              6. Denver Christian                 6,  15,  62,  73 = 156 
              7. Platte Canyon HS                 2,  35,  45,  83 = 165 
              8. Bishop Machebeuf HS              9,  46,  48,  70 = 173 
              9. Brush HS                        16,  43,  50,  82 = 191 
             10. Salida HS                       36,  37,  56,  64 = 193 
             11. Aspen HS                         3,  72,  85, 101 = 261 
             12. Eaton HS                        13,  60, 102, 125 = 300 
             13. Limon HS                        53,  66,  71, 114 = 304 
             14. Buena Vista HS                   1,  86,  95, 127 = 309 
             15. Roosevelt HS                    40,  79,  81, 116 = 316 
             16. Manitou Springs HS              18,  94, 103, 113 = 328 
             17. Gunnison HS                     26, 104, 106, 115 = 351 
             18. Lamar HS                        38,  88, 110, 119 = 355 
             19. Rock Canyon HS                  41,  96, 118, 120 = 375 
             20. Hotchkiss HS                    68,  92, 105, 111 = 376 
             21. Erie HS                         87,  90,  97, 107 = 381 
             22. Florence HS                     63,  98, 109, 129 = 399 
 



Detailed Team Analysis 

The Classical Academy 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        12.  305 Emily Hanenburg              19:53.8   12    01:26.3  ┐ 
        28.  306 Brooke Jeffcoat              20:24.4   28    01:56.9  │ 
        30.  309 Kelsi Vanada                 20:34.2   30    02:06.7  │ 
        31.  307 Jessi Miller                 20:35.4   31    02:07.9  ┴─ Spread: 00:41.6 
       100.  308 Natasha Pepperl              22:17.7 (100)   03:50.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:21:27.8  101 

Pagosa Springs HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         5.  275 Emilie Schur                 19:36.4    5    01:08.9  ┐ 
        29.  274 Laurel Reinhardt             20:30.9   29    02:03.4  │ 
        34.  276 Jen Shearston                20:42.2   34    02:14.7  │ 
        39.  273 Jessica Lynch                20:46.7   39    02:19.2  ┴─ Spread: 01:10.3 
        77.  272 Heather Dahm                 21:32.6  (77)   03:05.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:21:36.2  107 

Basalt HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        10.  181 Kate Wilson                  19:46.1   10    01:18.6  ┐ 
        17.  177 Amy Lund                     20:03.9   17    01:36.4  │ 
        24.  178 Sofie Stenstadvold           20:18.9   24    01:51.4  │ 
        65.  180 Annie Tempest                21:17.8   65    02:50.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:31.7 
        91.  179 Emily Taets                  21:56.3  (91)   03:28.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:21:26.7  116 

St. Mary's Academy HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         8.  300 Becky Costigan               19:42.2    8    01:14.7  ┐ 
        21.  303 Farrell Thayer               20:07.4   21    01:39.9  │ 
        51.  302 Ashley Hock                  21:02.7   51    02:35.2  │ 
        57.  301 Emily Rundles                21:09.0   57    02:41.5  ┴─ Spread: 01:26.8 
        99.  304 Margaret Thayer              22:11.2  (99)   03:43.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:01.3  137 

Bayfield HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         4.  186 Sari Sundblom                19:09.1    4    00:41.6  ┐ 
        23.  184 Alexis Pommier               20:18.2   23    01:50.7  │ 
        58.  183 Jessica Laue                 21:09.4   58    02:41.9  │ 
        69.  185 Ashley Shaw                  21:20.2   69    02:52.7  ┴─ Spread: 02:11.1 
        80.  182 Kelsey Dean                  21:36.3  (80)   03:08.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:21:56.9  154 
 



Denver Christian 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         6.  212 Lisa Baity                   19:39.5    6    01:12.0  ┐ 
        15.  214 Hannah Matthews              19:58.6   15    01:31.1  │ 
        62.  215 Leslie Sittema               21:11.8   62    02:44.3  │ 
        73.  216 Annika Soule                 21:26.8   73    02:59.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:47.3 
        89.  213 Rachel Henley                21:53.5  (89)   03:26.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:16.7  156 

Platte Canyon HS  
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         2.  279 Kristen McGlynn              18:56.5    2    00:29.0  ┐ 
        35.  277 Erica Dey                    20:43.5   35    02:16.0  │ 
        45.  281 Smith Skye                   20:53.2   45    02:25.7  │ 
        83.  278 Ashly Macdonald              21:42.1   83    03:14.6  ┴─ Spread: 02:45.6 
        84.  280 Smith Penelope               21:42.4  (84)   03:14.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:15.3  165 

Bishop Machebeuf HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         9.  189 Molly Funk                   19:44.4    9    01:16.9  ┐ 
        46.  190 Kelly Mapes                  20:53.5   46    02:26.0  │ 
        48.  191 Desiree Murphy               20:54.5   48    02:27.0  │ 
        70.  188 Lindsay Dick                 21:20.6   70    02:53.1  ┴─ Spread: 01:36.2 
       112.  187 Katie Brown                  22:43.8 (112)   04:16.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:22:53.0  173 

Brush HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        16.  194 Jamie Christensen            19:59.5   16    01:32.0  ┐ 
        43.  193 Veronica Albo                20:50.0   43    02:22.5  │ 
        50.  196 Beth Schonberger             20:58.9   50    02:31.4  │ 
        82.  195 Daniela Sanchez              21:38.3   82    03:10.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:38.8 
        93.  192 Tamera Acosta-brown          22:00.0  (93)   03:32.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:23:26.7  191 

Salida HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        36.  297 Krista Quintana              20:44.1   36    02:16.6  ┐ 
        37.  295 Emily Blakeley               20:45.3   37    02:17.8  │ 
        56.  299 Kelsey Young                 21:08.4   56    02:40.9  │ 
        64.  296 Heather Granzella            21:17.1   64    02:49.6  ┴─ Spread: 00:33.0 
       122.  298 Courtney Sovia               23:21.3 (122)   04:53.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:23:54.9  193 
 



Aspen HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         3.  176 Christy Severy               19:06.3    3    00:38.8  ┐ 
        72.  174 Laura Hatanaka               21:22.0   72    02:54.5  │ 
        85.  172 Jessica Andrews              21:44.0   85    03:16.5  │ 
       101.  175 Abby Mickey                  22:18.0  101    03:50.5  ┴─ Spread: 03:11.7 
       133.  173 Cornelia Carpenter           25:28.4 (133)   07:00.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:24:30.3  261 

Eaton HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        13.  217 Brittani Borden              19:55.0   13    01:27.5  ┐ 
        60.  218 Kyra Cyphers                 21:10.5   60    02:43.0  │ 
       102.  219 Kayla Ferguson               22:24.9  102    03:57.4  │ 
       125.  220 Ally Hartz                   23:55.2  125    05:27.7  ┴─ Spread: 04:00.2 
       128.  221 Ashley Valdez                24:15.1 (128)   05:47.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:27:25.6  300 

Limon HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        53.  258 Jenni Payne                  21:06.2   53    02:38.7  ┐ 
        66.  260 Lynsey Simon                 21:18.3   66    02:50.8  │ 
        71.  257 Taryn Jaques                 21:21.8   71    02:54.3  │ 
       114.  259 Tiffany Poet                 23:01.3  114    04:33.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:55.1 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:26:47.6  304 

Buena Vista HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         1.  200 Rachel Gioscia               18:27.5    1    00:00.0  ┐ 
        86.  201 Tiffany Morgan               21:44.4   86    03:16.9  │ 
        95.  199 Jenni Carey                  22:07.1   95    03:39.6  │ 
       127.  197 Keely Blake                  24:12.9  127    05:45.4  ┴─ Spread: 05:45.4 
       131.  198 Felicia Boccaccio            24:40.6 (131)   06:13.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:26:31.9  309 

Roosevelt HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        40.  290 Mayra Herrera                20:47.2   40    02:19.7  ┐ 
        79.  292 Maddy Peavey                 21:35.2   79    03:07.7  │ 
        81.  289 Samantha Archuleta           21:37.3   81    03:09.8  │ 
       116.  293 Jill Ratashak                23:04.4  116    04:36.9  ┴─ Spread: 02:17.2 
       126.  291 Aimee Minard                 23:57.7 (126)   05:30.2    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:27:04.1  316 
 



Manitou Springs HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        18.  265 Sarah Newberry               20:04.2   18    01:36.7  ┐ 
        94.  263 Andrea Dlugos                22:01.9   94    03:34.4  │ 
       103.  264 Martha Dobson                22:27.3  103    03:59.8  │ 
       113.  267 Sami Stasi                   22:48.4  113    04:20.9  ┴─ Spread: 02:44.2 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:27:21.8  328 

Gunnison HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        26.  239 Jessica Fairless             20:20.0   26    01:52.5  ┐ 
       104.  241 Kelly Rolfes-Haase           22:30.7  104    04:03.2  │ 
       106.  237 Haley Barton                 22:38.3  106    04:10.8  │ 
       115.  240 Robin Krueger                23:01.7  115    04:34.2  ┴─ Spread: 02:41.7 
       132.  238 Bekah Cranor                 25:01.5 (132)   06:34.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:28:30.7  351 

Lamar HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        38.  254 Kayla Harris                 20:46.2   38    02:18.7  ┐ 
        88.  256 Janice VanGalder             21:47.8   88    03:20.3  │ 
       110.  252 Nicole Clark                 22:42.0  110    04:14.5  │ 
       119.  255 Biatriz Portillo             23:07.0  119    04:39.5  ┴─ Spread: 02:20.8 
       121.  253 Jenna Foster                 23:19.8 (121)   04:52.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:28:23.0  355 

Rock Canyon HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        41.  286 Louisa Tur                   20:48.8   41    02:21.3  ┐ 
        96.  283 Erin Jaske                   22:07.6   96    03:40.1  │ 
       118.  284 Kristin Schwartz             23:05.8  118    04:38.3  │ 
       120.  287 Sarah Tur                    23:12.9  120    04:45.4  ┴─ Spread: 02:24.1 
       130.  285 Emma Tur                     24:38.6 (130)   06:11.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:29:15.1  375 

Hotchkiss HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        68.  248 Erin Thayer                  21:19.9   68    02:52.4  ┐ 
        92.  247 Cass Henion                  21:56.7   92    03:29.2  │ 
       105.  244 Ashley Breitnauer            22:35.1  105    04:07.6  │ 
       111.  246 Jenny Davis                  22:43.4  111    04:15.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:23.5 
       117.  245 Melissa Davis                23:04.6 (117)   04:37.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:28:35.1  376 
 



Erie HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        87.  226 Katarina Lott                21:46.4   87    03:18.9  ┐ 
        90.  223 Heidi Clark                  21:55.4   90    03:27.9  │ 
        97.  224 Katy Hartigan                22:10.2   97    03:42.7  │ 
       107.  222 Michelle Aaberg              22:39.0  107    04:11.5  ┴─ Spread: 00:52.6 
       123.  225 Sara Leady                   23:29.8 (123)   05:02.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:28:31.0  381 

Florence HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        63.  234 Ashlee Withrow               21:12.6   63    02:45.1  ┐ 
        98.  232 Cassie Okken                 22:10.5   98    03:43.0  │ 
       109.  230 Reagan Corsentino            22:39.8  109    04:12.3  │ 
       129.  233 Rebecca Packard              24:29.4  129    06:01.9  ┴─ Spread: 03:16.8 
       134.  231 Kasey James                  25:44.1 (134)   07:16.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:30:32.3  399 
 


